| (7    | OIPE  |        |                            |                   |  |   | II C DEDAT           | RTMENT OF CO     | MMEDCE   |  |
|-------|---|--------|----------------------------|-------------------|--|---|----------------------|------------------|----------|--|
| _/    | 复   | RF     | 09-28-20                   | 005               | 5  | <b>ET</b>   |                      | Trademark Office |          |  |
|       | SEP 2 2 2005 🛣  |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      | Atty Dkt No:     | P2129R1  |  |
| M.    | Commission  |        |                            | (D) (B) (D)       |  |   | y thereof.           |                  |          |  |
| 1/3   | e 1. Name of conveying party(i  | es):   | 1030906                    | 90                | )  | ₄ addr  | ess of receiv        | ing party(ies    | ):       |  |
|       | Bernard S. Goffe  |        |                            |                   | Name: C  | <u> GENEN</u>                                       | TECH, INC            | <del>*</del>     |          |  |
|       | A 11% and a constant of the constant of   | V V N- |                            | Internal Address: |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No   |        |                            |                   | Street Address: 1 DNA Way                            |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       |   | Merger |                            |                   | City: South San Francisco State: California          |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | 3. Nature of conveyance:  |        |                            |                   | ZIP: 940   | 1 <u>080-4990</u>                                   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | X Assignment  |        |                            |                   | Additional   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | Security Agreement  | Change | of Name                    |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
| į     | Other:  |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | Execution Date: September 15  | , 2005 |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat  |        |                            |                   | the applicati  | ion is:   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | A. Patent Application No.(s)  |        |                            | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | 11/149,031  |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
| L     |   | Ad     | ditional numbers attached? | _ Yes             | <u>X</u> No  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
| Γ     | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   |        |                            | _                 |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       |   |        |                            | 6.                | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | Lee K. Tan, Ph.D.   |        |                            |                   |  | . <u>.</u>  |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | GENENTECH, INC.   |        |                            | 7                 |  | (07.6   | OED 2 41) 4          | Ф 40 00          |          |  |
|       | 1 DNA Way South San Francisco, CA   | 94080  |                            | 7.                | Total fe   | e (37 C   | CFR 3.41): S         | \$ <u>40.00</u>  |          |  |
|       | <b>,</b>  |        |                            |                   | _ Enc  | closed  |                      |                  |          |  |
| `     |   |        |                            |                   | X Aut  | thorized  | l to be charge       | ed to deposit    | account  |  |
|       |   |        |                            |                   | ***  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       |   |        |                            | 8.                | Denosii  | t accour  | nt number:           |                  |          |  |
|       |   |        |                            | 0.                | <u>07-0630</u>                                       |   | nt namoci.           |                  | ľ        |  |
|       |   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  | i        |  |
|       | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       |   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy</li> </ol> |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       | is a true copy of the original document.  |        |                            |                   |  |   | . •                  |                  |          |  |
|       | Lee K. Tan, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing   |        | Signature                  |                   | -  |   | September 20<br>Date | , 2005           |          |  |
|       | Registration No. 39,447   |        | Signature                  |                   |  |   | Date                 |                  |          |  |
| L     |   | Tota   | al number of pages of      | comp              | orising co   | over she  | eet, attachme        | ents and docu    | ıment: 2 |  |
|       |   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
| 28/2  | 005 ECOOPER-00000009 070630 11149   | 9031   |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  | ľ        |  |
| FC: 8 |   | 7002   |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       |   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |
|       |   |        |                            |                   |  |   |                      |                  |          |  |

PATENT REEL: 017023 FRAME: 0286

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Bernard S. Goffe, a citizen of United States, residing at 1234 22nd Avenue E., Seattle, Washington (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a new and useful invention in

## METHOD OF TREATING GRANULOMA ANNULARE OR SARCOID

for which an application Serial No. 11/149,031 (Docket No. P2129R1) for Letters Patent has been filed on June 8, 2005; and

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern;

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said GENENTECH, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissue or re-examination thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said GENENTECH, INC., in accordance with this Assignment.

Said ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to cooperate with GENENTECH, INC., to enable said GENENTECH, INC. to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said ASSIGNOR includes prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said GENENTECH, INC., (a) for perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (e) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said ASSIGNOR in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said GENENTECH, INC.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said GENENTECH, INC., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said ASSIGNOR, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows;

Seattle, Washington

Dated: 9//5/05

**RECORDED: 09/22/2005** 

Bernard 5. Goffe

PATENT REEL: 017023 FRAME: 0287